

Dear Customer,

March 2024

Notice of Amendment on Commercial Banking Services Fees and Charges

Hang Seng Bank Limited ("the Bank") would like to notify you of amendments **Amendment on Commercial Banking Services Fees and Charges** will take effect from <u>1 April 2024</u> ("Effective Date"). The summary of the amendments' key features is provided below:

Services	Before revise	After revise
A. Deposit Services	-	·
Deposit Account & Services		
Monthly Fee HKD Standalone Current Account, Savings Account, Passbook Savings Account	New Add	HKD50 (per account per month) Accounts with monthly balance less than HK\$25,000
Company Amendment Fee (Change of company name / authorized signatories / signing arrangement / structure)	New Add	HKD200 (Paper-form submission or Business e-Banking submission)
Account Opening Administration Fee for (Current Account / Saving Account / Statement Saving Account)	New Add	HKD1,300
B. Foreign Currency Cheques Exchange		
Foreign Cheques - Collection - Purchase - Postage	HKD200 per cheque New Add Plus: Postage for registered airmail	HKD250 per cheque HKD250 per cheque HKD50 per cheque
C. Trade Services	·	·
Trade Account Administration Fee - Trade Account opening - Inactive Trade Account handling	- HK\$1,000 - HK\$3,000	Delete: Trade Account Administration Fee - Trade Account opening - Inactive Trade Account handling
Contour Charge - Import DC Issuance - Export DC Bill Presentation	- USD50 - USD50	Delete: Contour Charge - Import DC Issuance - Export DC Bill Presentation
Amend: Import Bills - Deferred Payment / Acceptance Commission	0.0625% per month (Minimum HK\$400)	0.0625% per month (Minimum HK\$450)
Amend: Export Bills - DC Bills sent to Local Banks	0.125% (Minimum HK\$400)	0.125% (Minimum HK\$450)

Please note that if you continue to use the above services on or after the effective date, you will be deemed to have accepted the amendments. Please also note that if you do not accept the amendments in this notice, the Bank may not be able to continue to provide you the relevant services.

You can download the Commercial Banking Services Fees and Charges" on our public website (https://www.hangseng.com/en-hk/business/tariff-business/) from 1 Mar 2024.

If you have any query, please feel free to contact your Relationship Manager or call our 24-hour Business Partner Direct at 2198 8000.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice, the English version shall prevail.

Hang Seng Bank Limited

恒生銀行有限公司 Hang Seng Bank Limited 香港中環德輔道中83號 83 Des Voeux Road Central Hong Kong 網址 Website www.hangseng.com 道瓊斯亞太區可持續發展指數成員 A Member of the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index 富時全球社會責任指數成份股 A constituent stock of the FTSE4Good Global Index

INTERNAL